
SRI LANKA THRIPOSHA LIMITED

Bid No. SLTL/TB/03/2025
1.  Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Minor) on behalf of 

the Sri Lanka Thriposha limited invites sealed bids from eligible and 
qualified bidders for Supply of 56,000 Kg Printed Polythene Reel 
(Packing Material 12PET/6OLLDPE) for Sri Lanka Thriposha 
Limited.

2.  Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding 
Procedure.

3.  Interested bidders may obtain further information from Senior 
Manager (Tel.No+94-112236588) at the Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited 
and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below on 
working days between 9: 00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m.

4.  Bid Documents will be issued only to the manufacturers or sole 
nominated representatives / accredited agents of manufacturers of the 
Printed Polythene Reel offered for the Sri Lankan market, who are 
eligible to participate in this procurement. No bid will be accepted from 
foreign principals who do not have sole nominated representatives/
accredited agents in Sri Lanka.

5.  A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be 
purchased by interested bidders from the Senior Manager of the Sri 
Lanka Thriposha Limited, PO Box 17, Negombo Road, Kapuwatta, Ja-
Ela on working days between 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. up to 18.02.2025 
on submission of a written request to the address below together with 
the PCA3 issued by the Registrar of Contracts and upon payment of a 
non-refundable fee of LKR 11,500.00 by cash.

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 19.02.2025 
at 2.30 p.m. Late bids will be rejected. Bids shall be valid for 91 days 
from the date of bid opening from 19.02.2025 up to 21.05.2025.

7.  All bids must accompany a bid security issued by a commercial bank 
operated in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank amounting to 
Rs.672,000.00. The validity period of the bid security shall be 119 
days from the date of bid opening from 19.02.2025 up to 18.06.2025.

8.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' authorized 
representatives at the address below immediately after the time 
mentioned above (19.02.2025 at 2.30 p.m.)

The address referred to above is:

Chairman,
Department Procurement Committee (Minor),
Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited,
PO Box 17,
Negombo Road,
Kapuwatta,
Ja Ela.  

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Supply of 56,000 Kg Printed Polythene Reel
(Packing Material 12PET/60LLDPE) 

for Sri Lanka Thriposha Limited


